185.05 FEES OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE. REVISIONS ARE IN RED BOLD ITALICS

The following licenses or permits are the responsibility of the Director of Public Service who may

delegate his authority by a written letter to the person so designated.

(b) Recreation Department.
Volleyball:
Youth Girls Registration (Grades 5 through 12)

Participant Player Fee (Parma,ParmaHeights,-or-Seven Hills Residents)—
Additional T-shirt

$30.00
5.00

Volleyball fees shall be credited to Fund No. 001-022-Recreation Department, with the exception of a
$7.00 uniform/award fee, which shall be credited to Fund No. 723-723-Recreation Uniforms/Awards.

Team Fee

Swimming pools:

Winter indoor swimming program:
Four week session - resident pass
Four week session - non-resident pass
Senior citizens/youth 17 years of age and under if accompanied by an adult
Season pass - Resident
Student
Adult
Adult Resident I.D. card
Student Resident L.D. card
Season pass -Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership
Student
Adult
Season pass - Non-resident
Student
Adult
Season pass (Family) - Resident
Family of 2
Additional family members
Season pass (Family of 2) - Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership
Additional family members
Senior citizen City .D. card/pool pass card
General admission
Adult resident (with L.D. card)
Student resident (with LD. card)

Adult or student (resident without .D. card) ! EXHIBIT
Adult or student (non-resident)
Parma Senior citizen (60+) with any photo I.D. showing DOB

S

$25.00
30.00
No charge

$40.00
45.00
10.00
8.00

50.00
60.00

105.00
120.00

80.00
5.00 each
110.00
5.00 each
10.00

4.00
3.00

5.00
6.00
free



Swimming lessons (with season pass)
Per child (2 week session)
Additional child
Swimming lessons (without season pass)
Per child (2 week session)
Replacement pass (resident and Seven Hills resident)
Pool rental (per hour, plus $1.00 per person over 50 persons)
Guest

Tennis:
Individual registration
Individual registration non-resident
Additional T-shirt

These fees shall be credited to the “Special Recreation Fund.”

Michael A. Ries Skating Rink

Effective Date:
Admission Fees:

Youth: (under 18, unless attending high school)

Resident

Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership
Nonresident

Adult:

Resident

Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership
Nonresident

Senior Citizens: (Any learn-to-skate public session):
Resident
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership
Nonresident

20.00
10.00

45.00
5.00
100.00
5.00

$35.00 per session
$45.00 per session
5.00

2026 and thereafter




Instructions:
Learn to skate (fee per session):

Resident
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership
Nonresident

$50.00 - $70.00
$55.00 - $75.00
$60.00 - $80.00

If a single participant registers for three classes in the same session, then the third class will be reduced

by $20.00.
Rentals:
Ice patch or free style (per 60 min.)
Rink
-Tournaments
- Hourly Rate

Skate Rental (per session):

Figure skates sharpened
Hockey skates sharpened

Non-peak/special rates (To be determined by Director Recreation/Rink Manager)

Room rental
$30.00 for a maximum of three hours and all additional fees are applicable
Room rental fees shall be credited to Fund No. 001-023-Concessions

Basketball:
Effective Date:
Class “B” (Men and Women)

Team fee
Team late entry fee

Feam-banqguet/trophy/award fee

Class “C” (11th and 12th Grade Boys and Girls)

Team fee
Team late entry fee

2026 and thereafter
$10.00 - $20.00

$230.00 - $280.00
$230.00 - $280.00

$5.00-%7.00
$4-00-with-season
pass

$10.00 - $12.00 a pair
$7.00 -$9.00 a pair
Rate less

$30.00 - $50.00
per hour

2026 and thereafter

$175.00
$25.00
$100.00

$150.00
$25.00



Class “D” (9th and 10th Grade Boys and Girls)
Team fee
Team late entry fee

Youth Leagues (3rd through 8th Grade Boys and 3" through 9% Grade Girls)
Participant fee per player for Parma, Parma Heights & Seven Hills Residents
LAY UP League (COED 1st and 2nd Grades)

for Parma, Parma Heights & Seven Hills residents
Participant late entry fee/per player
Additional T-shirt

Softball:

Effective Date:

Organized Team Registration

Adult Leagues:

Men's Leagues

Women's Leagues

Adult Coed

Men's Friday Night League

Late registration fee/per team (in addition to basic registration fee)

Nonresident fee/per player (in addition to basic registration fee)

Team fees for all of the above categories shall be credited to Account No. 286-286

$150.00
$25.00

2026 and thereafter
$30.00

$20.00
$5.00
$5.00

2026 and thereafter
Team Fee

$115.00
$65.00
65.00
65.00

25.00

20.00

Nonresident and late registration fees shall be credited to the General Fund Account No. 001-022

Individual Registration - Youth Leagues

Senior Girls Softball (entering 8th, 9th or 10th grade)

Junior Girls Softball (entering 6th or 7th grade)

Mini Girls Softball (entering 4th or 5th grade)

Girls Underhand Softball (entering 2nd or 3rd grade)

Girls T-Ball (entering K or 1st grade)
Parma-Heights and Seven Hills Residents Non Resident additional fee

2026 and thereafter
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$10.00

Late registration fee/per participant (in addition to basic registration fee where applicable)

$10.00

Fees for the above categories shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Baseball:
Evening Individual League Registration
Youth Leagues (per player):
E-2 (entering 10th, 11th or 12th grade)
F-1 (entering 8th or 9th grade)

Parma Heights and Seven Hills Residents Non Resident additional fee (except for E2 league)

$65.00
$50.00
$10.00

Late registration fee/per participant (in addition to basic registration fee where applicable)



$10.00

Team fees for all of the above categories shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No.
001-022.
Late registration fees shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Individual Registration
Youth Leagues (per player):

Boys F-2 (entering 6th or 7th grade) $35.00

Boys overhand (OH) (entering 4th or 5th grade) $35.00

Boys Underhand (UH) (entering 2nd or 3rd grade) $35.00

Boys T-Ball (entering K or 1st grade) $35.00

Coed Tot T-Ball (3 and 4 years old as of September 1) $35.00

Parma-Heights and Seven Hills Residents Non Resident additional fee $10.00

Late registration fee/per participant (in addition to basic registration fee) $10.00
Additional T-shirt fee $5.00

Fees for the above categories shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Soccer:
Effective Date: 2026 and thereafter
cirl | Bovs Division 6.8.7
—Per playerresident $65.00
—Perplayernonresident S50
Girls and Boys Divisions 2, 3,4 and 5
Per player resident $60.00
Per player nonresident $70.00
Girls and Boys Division 1 and-Rivisien 2 Tikes-N-Spikes
Per player resident $50.00
Per player nonresident $60.00
Tikes-n-Spikes-resident $60.00
Tikes-n-Spikes nonresident $70-00
Additional T-Shirt $5.00
Late registration fee $10.00

$5.00 of the above fees should be credited to the “Special Parks and Recreation Fund,” known as Fund No.
286-286 and $10.00 of the above fees should be credited to Fund No. 723-723 Recreation. The remainder
of such fees should be credited to the General Fund.



