

185.05 FEES OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE. **REVISIONS ARE IN RED BOLD ITALICS**

The following licenses or permits are the responsibility of the Director of Public Service who may delegate his authority by a written letter to the person so designated.

...

(b) Recreation Department.

Volleyball:

Youth Girls Registration (Grades 5 through 12)

Participant Player Fee (Parma, Parma Heights, or Seven Hills Residents)	\$30.00
Additional T-shirt	5.00

Volleyball fees shall be credited to Fund No. 001-022-Recreation Department, with the exception of a \$7.00 uniform/award fee, which shall be credited to Fund No. 723-723-Recreation Uniforms/Awards.
Team Fee

Swimming pools:

Winter indoor swimming program:

Four week session - resident pass	\$25.00
Four week session - non-resident pass	30.00
Senior citizens/youth 17 years of age and under if accompanied by an adult	No charge
Season pass - Resident	
Student	\$40.00
Adult	45.00
Adult Resident I.D. card	10.00
Student Resident I.D. card	8.00
Season pass -Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership	
Student	50.00
Adult	60.00
Season pass - Non-resident	
Student	105.00
Adult	120.00
Season pass (Family) - Resident	
Family of 2	80.00
Additional family members	5.00 each
Season pass (Family of 2) - Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership	110.00
Additional family members	5.00 each
Senior citizen City I.D. card/pool pass card	10.00

General admission

Adult resident (with I.D. card)	4.00
Student resident (with I.D. card)	3.00

Adult or student (resident without I.D. card)	5.00
Adult or student (non-resident)	6.00
Parma Senior citizen (60+) with any photo I.D. showing DOB	free



Swimming lessons (with season pass)	
Per child (2 week session)	20.00
Additional child	10.00
Swimming lessons (without season pass)	
Per child (2 week session)	45.00
Replacement pass (resident and Seven Hills resident)	5.00
Pool rental (per hour, plus \$1.00 per person over 50 persons)	100.00
Guest	5.00

Tennis:

Individual registration	\$35.00 per session
Individual registration non-resident	\$45.00 per session
Additional T-shirt	5.00
These fees shall be credited to the "Special Recreation Fund."	

Michael A. Ries Skating Rink

Effective Date: **2026** and thereafter
Admission Fees:

Youth: (under 18, unless attending high school)

Resident	\$6.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership	\$6.50
Nonresident	\$7.00

Adult:

Resident	\$7.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership	\$7.50
Nonresident	\$8.00

Senior Citizens: (Any learn-to-skate public session):

Resident	FREE
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership	\$2.50
Nonresident	\$5.00

Public Session Season Pass:

Resident youth	\$80.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership Youth	\$120.00
Resident adult	\$105.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership Adult	\$160.00
Family (each member must present each card at same time)	\$170.00
Each card after fourth person in family	\$30.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership - family	\$250.00
(each member must present each card at same time)	\$250.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership -	\$40.00
(each card after fourth person in family)	\$40.00

Instructions:

Learn to skate (fee per session):

Resident	\$50.00 - \$70.00
Resident of city with Recreation Center partnership	\$55.00 - \$75.00
Nonresident	\$60.00 - \$80.00

If a single participant registers for three classes in the same session, then the third class will be reduced by \$20.00.

Rentals:

Ice patch or free style (per 60 min.)	2026 and thereafter \$10.00 - \$20.00
Rink	
-Tournaments	\$230.00 - \$280.00
- Hourly Rate	\$230.00 - \$280.00

Skate Rental (per session):	\$5.00 - \$7.00 <u>\$4.00 with season pass</u>
-----------------------------	---

Figure skates sharpened	\$10.00 - \$12.00 a pair
Hockey skates sharpened	\$7.00 - \$9.00 a pair

Non-peak/special rates (To be determined by Director Recreation/Rink Manager)	Rate less \$30.00 - \$50.00 per hour
---	--

Room rental

\$30.00 for a maximum of three hours and all additional fees are applicable

Room rental fees shall be credited to Fund No. 001-023-Concessions

Basketball:

Effective Date: **2026** and thereafter

Class "B" (Men and Women)

Team fee	\$175.00
Team late entry fee	\$25.00
<u>Team banquet/</u> trophy/ <u>award</u> fee	\$100.00

Class "C" (11th and 12th Grade Boys and Girls)

Team fee	\$150.00
Team late entry fee	\$25.00

Class "D" (9th and 10th Grade Boys and Girls)	
Team fee	\$150.00
Team late entry fee	\$25.00

Youth Leagues (3rd through 8th Grade Boys and 3rd through 9th Grade Girls)	2026 and thereafter
Participant fee per player for Parma, Parma Heights & Seven Hills Residents	\$30.00
LAY UP League (COED 1st and 2nd Grades)	
for Parma, Parma Heights & Seven Hills residents	\$20.00
Participant late entry fee/per player	\$5.00
Additional T-shirt	\$5.00

Softball:

Effective Date:	2026 and thereafter
Organized Team Registration	Team Fee
Adult Leagues:	
Men's Leagues	\$115.00
Women's Leagues	\$65.00
Adult Coed	65.00
Men's Friday Night League	65.00
Late registration fee/per team (in addition to basic registration fee)	25.00
Nonresident fee/per player (in addition to basic registration fee)	20.00

Team fees for all of the above categories shall be credited to Account No. 286-286
 Nonresident and late registration fees shall be credited to the General Fund Account No. 001-022

Individual Registration - Youth Leagues	2026 and thereafter
Senior Girls Softball (entering 8th, 9th or 10th grade)	\$40.00
Junior Girls Softball (entering 6th or 7th grade)	\$35.00
Mini Girls Softball (entering 4th or 5th grade)	\$35.00
Girls Underhand Softball (entering 2nd or 3rd grade)	\$35.00
Girls T-Ball (entering K or 1st grade)	\$35.00
Parma Heights and Seven Hills Residents Non Resident additional fee	\$10.00
Late registration fee/per participant (in addition to basic registration fee where applicable)	\$10.00

Fees for the above categories shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Baseball:

Evening Individual League Registration	
Youth Leagues (per player):	
E-2 (entering 10th, 11th or 12th grade)	\$65.00
F-1 (entering 8th or 9th grade)	\$50.00
Parma Heights and Seven Hills Residents Non Resident additional fee (except for E2 league)	\$10.00
Late registration fee/per participant (in addition to basic registration fee where applicable)	

\$10.00

Team fees for all of the above categories shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Late registration fees shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Individual Registration

Youth Leagues (per player):

Boys F-2 (entering 6th or 7th grade)	\$35.00
Boys overhand (OH) (entering 4th or 5th grade)	\$35.00
Boys Underhand (UH) (entering 2nd or 3rd grade)	\$35.00
Boys T-Ball (entering K or 1st grade)	\$35.00
Coed Tot T-Ball (3 and 4 years old as of September 1)	\$35.00

Parma Heights and Seven Hills Residents Non Resident additional fee \$10.00

Late registration fee/per participant (in addition to basic registration fee)	\$10.00
Additional T-shirt fee	\$5.00

Fees for the above categories shall be credited to the General Fund-Recreation Account No. 001-022.

Soccer:

Effective Date: **2026** and thereafter

<u>Girls and Boys Division 6 & 7</u>	
<u>Per player resident</u>	<u>\$65.00</u>
<u>Per player nonresident</u>	<u>\$75.00</u>
Girls and Boys Divisions 2 , 3, 4 and 5	
Per player resident	\$60.00
Per player nonresident	\$70.00
Girls and Boys Division 1 and <u>Division 2 Tikes-N-Spikes</u>	
Per player resident	<u>\$50.00</u>
Per player nonresident	<u>\$60.00</u>
<u>Tikes-n-Spikes resident</u>	<u>\$60.00</u>
<u>Tikes-n-Spikes nonresident</u>	<u>\$70.00</u>
Additional T-Shirt	\$5.00
Late registration fee	\$10.00

\$5.00 of the above fees should be credited to the "Special Parks and Recreation Fund," known as Fund No. 286-286 and \$10.00 of the above fees should be credited to Fund No. 723-723 Recreation. The remainder of such fees should be credited to the General Fund.

...